CITY OF HILLSBORO MUNICIPAL COURT

VIOLATIONS PAYABLE WITHOUT APPEARING IN COURT (INCLUDES COURT COSTS)

Description Total
SPEEDING

SPEEDING (01-10 OVER) $126.00
SPEEDING (11-20 OVER) $201.00
SPEEDING (21-30 OVER) $300.00
SPEEDING (31+ & OVER) MANDATORY COURT APPEARANCE
OTHER:

ALLOW U/LIC PER TO DRIVE $251.00
CHILD RESTRAINT $25.00
C & | DRIVING $300.00
DEFECTIVE BRAKES $126.00
DEFECTIVE MUFFLER $101.00
DEFECTIVE WINDSHIELD $101.00
DISOBEY BARRICADE $101.00
DRIVER'S VIEW OBSTRUCTED $101.00
DRIVING THRU FUNERAL PROCESSION $126.00
DROVE OVER FIRE HOSE $101.00
DRIVING WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS $126.00
DROVE OVER SIDEWALK $101.00
DROVE OFF ROAD IN PARK $101.00
EXCESSIVE VEHICLE NOISE--SQUEAL TIRES $75.00
EXCESSIVE VEHICLE NOISE--RADIO $75.00
EXPIRED PLATES $126.00
FAIL TO DIM LIGHTS $101.00
FAIL TO KEEP RIGHT $101.00
FAIL TO SECURE LOAD $101.00
FAIL TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY $201.00
FAILURE TO YIELD--ALLEY--DRIVEWAY $101.00
FAILURE TO DISPLAY REGISTRATION $126.00
FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE $126.00
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE $151.00
IMPEDING TRAFFIC $126.00
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN CONTROL OF VEHICLE $300.00
FAILURE TO YIELD--LEFT TURN $101.00
FAILURE TO YIELD--RIGHT-OF-WAY INTERSECTION $101.00
FAILURE TO OBEY OFFICER $300.00
FAILURE TO OBEY ONE WAY SIGN $126.00
FAILURE TO YIELD--EMERGENCY VEHICLE $300.00
NO FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTY $300.00
EXCESSIVE/IMPROPER ACCELERATION $201.00
FOLLOW FIRE VEHICLE TOO CLOSE $151.00
IMPROPER BACKING $101.00
IMPROPER LANE/IMPROPER TURN $101.00
IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL $101.00
IMPROPER PASSING $151.00
IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT $151.00
IMPROPER PASSING ON RIGHT $151.00
IMPROPER WASTE DISPOSAL $201.00
LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT $300.00
LITTERING $151.00
NO CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE $300.00
NO RED FLAG/LGT ON LOAD $101.00
NO HELMET $176.00
NO HORN/SIGNALING DEVICE $126.00

NO LICENSE ON PERSON $101.00



NO LIGHTS WHEN WIPERS ON

NO REAR VISION MIRROR

NO STATE OPERATOR'S LICENSE

NO PLATE LIGHT

NO SEATBELT--ADULT

NO SEATBELT CHILD 4-16 YEARS OF AGE
NO STATE INSPECTION

OBSTRUCTING TRAFFIC

TURN SIGNAL VIOLATION

NOT MOTORCYCLE QUALIFIED

ONE HEADLIGHT OR ONE TAILLIGHT
OPERATE ATV ON HIGHWAY

PASS W/I 40' OF INTERSECTION
DEFECTIVE OR NO BRAKE LIGHTS
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O REAR LIGHTS
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O HEADLIGHTS
PLATES OF ANOTHER/ALTERED PLATES
USE OPERATOR'S LICENSE OF ANOTHER
TOW LINES OVER 15' APART

VIOLATE RESTRICTIVE LICENSE
VIOLATE SCHOOLBUS STOP SIGN/LIGHT
VIOLATE STOP LIGHT

VIOLATE STOP SIGN

NO LEFT/RIGHT OR U-TURN

IMPROPER VISION REDUCING MATERIAL
WRONG WAY ON ONE-WAY STREET
ANIMAL VIOLATIONS:

1ST OFFENSE

2ND OFFENSE

3RD OFFENSE

NO ANIMAL TAGS/UNLICENSED ANIMALS
PARKING VIOLATIONS:

ALL PARKING VIOLATIONS EXCLUDING DISABLED
DISABLED PARKING VIOLATIONS

$126.00
$101.00
$251.00
$126.00

$10.00

$10.00
$126.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$126.00
$126.00
$151.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$250.00
$101.00
$126.00
$300.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$101.00
$126.00

$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00

$10.00
$50.00



